CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM

Date:

Contract/Lease Control #:
Procurement#:
Contract/Lease Type:
Award To/Lessee:
Owmer/Lessor:

Effective Date:
Expiration Date:

Description of:

Department:

Department Monitor:

Monitor's Telephone #:

Monitor's FAX # or E-mail:

Closed:

CC: BCCRECORDS

05/18/2023

C23-3288-0CSD

ITB OCSO 10-23

CONTRACT- AGREEMENT

BERADEN ELECTRIC, INC.

OKALOOSA COUNTY

01/03/2023

01/03/2024

INSTALLATION AND SERVICE OF GENERATOR AT OKALOOSA

COUNTY SHERIFF’S QFFICE TRAINING CENTER

OCSO

-

KIMBLE

850-685-5124

rkimble(@sheriff-okaloosa.org




CHANGE ORDER FORM

Date: 04/26/2023 Contract No.: C23-3288-0CSD Change Order No.: 1

Owner: OKAYL.OOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
contractor: 3€ArAen Electric, Inc.

Original Contract Price:
Net Change By Previously Authorized Change Orders:

Present Contract Price:
This Change Order Will (Add/Deduct):
New Contract Price:

TR
bngxl;ﬁ ;Zontx'a-ct Time: u_TBB days
Original Substantial Completion Date: 07/03/2023
Net Change By Previously Authorized Change Orders: 0
This Change Order Will (Add/Deduct): Add
New Contract Time: 180 days
New Substantial Completion Date: 01/03/2024

APPROVALS
<nquesTED 5. RON Kimble, OCSO oaE: 04/26/2023
PROJECT ENGINEER: N/A. DATE,
CONTRACTOR: e &.7&—“\4_, fevedlon Electrie CEO  pATR: $-2-273

CWNER SR DATE: 5/16/2023
ERT A “TREY” GOODWIN, I, Chai

This Change Order is an amendment to the ContracKgg
Owner, and all other contract provisions shall remain ing
amended in writing, signed by both parties.

5 effect unless specifically

CONTRACT # C23-3288-0CS0

BEARDEN ELECTRIC, INC.

INSTALLATION AND SERVICE OF GENERATCR AT

OKALOOSA COUNTY SHERRIFF'S OFFICE TRAINING CENTER
EXPIRES: 01/03/2024




Amber Hammonds

From: Ronald D. Kimble <rkimble@sheriff-okaloosa.org>
Sent: Wednesday, April 26, 2023 4:47 PM

To: Amber Hammonds; DeRita Mason

Subject: Fw: OCSD Training Facility / Equipment Lead Times

Okay, you saw what I asked for, and this is what I received. Direction?

Captain Ron Kimble

Information Technology
Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office
50 2nd Street

Shalimar, FL 32579

Office: 850-651-7410

Cell: 850-685-5124

RKimble(@sheriff-okaloosa.org.

From: richard@beardenelectric.com <richard @beardenelectric.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 26, 2023 1:08 PM

To: Ronald D. Kimble <rkimble@sheriff-ckaloosa.org>

Cc: Gary Bearden <gary@beardenelectric.com>

Subject: FW: OCSD Training Facility / Equipment Lead Times

Fecosnize the senderant now e Contentis sate

ho

ﬁr. Kimble,

Please see below as requested. Note the red print. This is not firm but an estimate.
Have a Blessed Day! A

Richard D. Reeves
Bearden Electric. Inc
850-863-2131 {Office)

Commit your works to the Lord and your plans will be established. Proverbs 16:3

From: Shane Atkins <Shane.Atkins@esselic.com>

Sent: Friday, April 14, 2023 2:22 PM

To: richard@beardenelectric.com

Cc: Insidesales <insidesales@essellc.com>; James Mabry <James.Mabry@essellc.com>
Subject: OCSD Training Facility / Equipment Lead Times

Good afternoon Richard,



T

The ﬁfgﬁ%&wﬁiﬁﬁon PO: 62348 is scheduled to complete production on or before 10/10/:
{optional, if multiple dates) o

The I¥5(5) on P05 67348 is scheduled to complete production on or before T0/23;

We will continue to monitor your order and notify you of any changes.

This is an estimated completion date and is subject to change

Thank you,

Shane Atkins

Project Manager

Energy Systems Southeast, LLC,
Office: 770-381-2424 Ext. 210
Email: Shane.Atkins@essellc.com
Website: www.essellc.com

=
i @ Virus-free.www.avast.com

We are committed to upholding the Constitution of the United States and the laws of Florida with excellence

and integrity. We strive to reduce crime while providing fair and equal treatment for all, We are honored to
serve and protect.




